CHAPTER 459

Senate Bill 584

Published December 23, 1965.

## CHAPTER 459

AN ACT to create 20.360 (3) of the statutes, making an appropriation to pay the state's share of the budget of the midwest resources association.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.360 (3) of the statutes is created to read:

20.360 (3) MIDWEST RESOURCES ASSOCIATION. On July 1, 1965, \$8,100 for the purpose of paying the state's share of the budget of the midwest resources association.

Approved December 9, 1965.